All the recitals herein contained are true and correct 

2. Approve Not-to Exceed Guaranteed Maximum Price and Award of Lease- 

Leaseback Contract. The District’s Board of Trustees hereby approves the Not- 

to-Exceed Guaranteed Maximum Price (“GMP”) of $12,818,650 (Twelve Million 

Eight Hundred Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars) and the award of 

the project to Contractor. The attached Lease-Leaseback Documents are hereby 

amended to include the GMP and schedule. 

3. Other Acts; Delegations. The District’s Board of Trustees hereby approves a 

delegation of authority and appoints its Superintendent;